Bigfork School District #38 Out of District Transportation Agreement

As a courtesy to neighbor public schools the Bigfork School District may agree to transport out of district students under special circumstances when requested. The following stipulations apply:

- Requested transportation services shall not in any way impose on the ability of the Bigfork School District to provide transportation services to district students.
- Requesting district must provide the following
 - Hold Harmless Agreement signed by the authorized district representative
 - Certificate of liability insurance naming Bigfork School District #38 as additional insured
 - Reimbursement for expenses to include fuel costs and driver expenses (may be waived if the route or cost is minimal)

Name of School District:			
Mailing Address:		Phone #:	
Transportation Service R	equested:		
Pick up Locaton(s):			
Pick up Date:	Pick up Time:	Drop off time:	
Authorized Representati	/e (Print Name):		
Sígnature of Autho	rízed Representatíve:		
		DATE:	
		s a duly authorized representative of	
	utilizing the	e transportation services provided by	
Bigfork School District	#38.		
The undersigned on behalf of		, hereby indemnifies and holds the	
Bigfork School District	#38 harmless to the extent	permitted by law for any injury or harm	
that may occur to stud	ents while being transporte	d on a Bigfork School District Bus.	
Dated this I	Day of	_, 20	
	AUTHORIZED REPR	RESENTATIVE OF ORGANIZATION	
Hold Harmless Agreer Certificate of Liability insured? Reimbursement Expe	Insurance Naming <u>BIGFOR</u>	E ONLY] <u>K SCHOOL DISTRICT #38</u> as additional	